东莞市振宝佳电子有限公司
Dongguan Zhenbaojia Electronics Co., Ltd
承认书
APPROVAL SHEET
客 户
（Client）
型 号
（YZX P/N）

10
Part NO DESCRIPTION DATE Pagination
共模电感 2024/10/24 1/13ZBJGM1211F
Common Mode Line Filt ZBJGM Series
Product Identification:
ZBJGM 4520 F - 900
(1) (2) (3) (4)
(1) Series
(2) Dimensions(L*H*W)
(3) Type
(4) Impedance(900=90Ω, 901=900Ω, 902=9000Ω)
DIMENSIONS DRAWING:
padLayout
Shape and Dimensions Recommended Pattern
TYPE A(mm) A1(MM) B(mm) C(mm) D(mm) E(mm) F(mm) K(mm) H(mm) I(mm) J(mm)
ZBJGM4520F 4.7±0.5 5.2±0.5 4.5±0.5 2.2Max 2.7Typ 0.8Typ 1.0Typ 3.0Typ 1.0Typ 6.0Typ 2.0Typ
ZBJGM7060F 7.0±0.5 7.5±0.5 6.0±0.5 3.8Max 3.5Typ 1.5Typ 1.7Typ 5.0Typ 1.5Typ 8.0Typ 3.0Typ
ZBJGM9070F 9.0±0.5 9.5±0.5 7.0±0.5 4.8Max 5.6Typ 1.5Typ 1.7Typ 5.5Typ 1.5Typ 10.5Typ 5.0Typ
ZBJGM1211F 12.0±0.5 12.5±0.5 10.8±0.5 6.4Max 7.0Typ 2.7Typ 2.5Typ 8.5Typ 2.0Typ 12.5Typ 6.5Typ
ZBJGM1513F 15.0±0.5 15.6±0.5 13.0±0.5 6.6Max 9.4Typ 2.6Typ 2.5Typ 9.5Typ 3.3Typ 16.0Typ 8.8Typ
Common Mode Line Filte ZBJGM4520FSeries
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTIC:
Part Number
Impedance
(Ω@100MHz) DCR
(mΩ)
Max.
Rated
Current
(A)
Max
Rated Volt.
(Vdc)Max
IR( MΩ)
Min.
MARK
Min Typ
ZBJGM4520F-900 60 90 35 3.2 50 1 0 900
ZBJGM4520F-151 90 150 40 3.1 50 1 0 151
ZBJGM4520F-231 180 230 45 3.0 50 1 0 231
ZBJGM4520F-301 200 300 45 3.0 50 1 0 301
ZBJGM4520F-401 300 420 50 2.5 50 1 0 401
ZBJGM4520F-501 350 500 55 2.4 50 1 0 501
ZBJGM4520F-701 500 700 58 2.2 50 1 0 701
ZBJGM4520F-901 650 900 60 2.1 50 1 0 901
ZBJGM4520F-102 800 1000 60 2.1 50 1 0 102
ZBJGM4520F-122 1000 1200 70 2.0 50 1 0 122
ZBJGM4520F-142 1200 1400 81 1.9 50 1 0 142
（1）.Rated Current: Temp. rise 40 °c TYP
（2）.Operating Temperature: -40 °c up to ＋125℃
ZBJGM4520F-202 1800 2000 80 1.5 50 1 0 202
ZBJGM4520F-302 2500 3000 80 1.0 50 1 0 302
WW.CJIANG.COM.CN
Common Mode Line Filte ZBJGM7060FSeries
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTIC:
Part Number
Impedance
(Ω@100MHz) DCR
(mΩ)
Max.
Rated
Current
(A)
Max
Rated Volt.
(Vdc)Max
IR
( MΩ)
Min.
MARK
Min Typ
ZBJGM7060F-400 40 70 5 15.0 125 10 400
ZBJGM7060F-101 100 140 9.8 0 125 10 101
ZBJGM7060F-201 25200 0 7.9 0 125 10 201
ZBJGM7060F-301 225 300 10 126.0 5 10 301
ZBJGM7060F-501 300 1500 0 5.0 125 10 501
ZBJGM7060F-601 400 600 10 125.0 5 10 601
ZBJGM7060F-701 500 700 15 4.0 125 10 701
ZBJGM7060F-801 80500 0 4.15 0 125 10 801
ZBJGM7060F-102 800 1 020 17 3.0 125 10 102
ZBJGM7060F-132 910 1300 21 2.5 125 10 132
ZBJGM7060F-202 2001500 0 50 121.5 5 10 202
ZBJGM7060F-272 2000 2700 63 1.0 125 10 272
ZBJGM7060F-302 2500 3000 75 0.9 125 10 302
ZBJGM7060F-402 3300 4000 0.100 8 125 10 402
Common Mode Line Filte ZBJGM9070F Series
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTIC:
Part Number
Impedance
(Ω@100MHz) DCR
(mΩ)
Max.
Rated
Current
(A)
Max
Rated Volt.
(Vdc)Max
IR
(MΩ)
Min.
MARK
Min Typ
ZBJGM9070F-301 225 300 6 6 80 10 301
ZBJGM9070F-501 375 500 8 5.5 80 10 501
ZBJGM9070F-701 500 700 10 5.0 80 10 701
ZBJGM9070F-102 750 1000 13 84.5 0 10 102
ZBJGM9070F-132 1301000 0 20 84.0 0 10 132
ZBJGM9070F-152 1501200 0 20 84.0 0 10 152
ZBJGM9070F-202 1500 2000 3.30 5 80 10 202
ZBJGM9070F-222 1700 2200 3.50 0 80 10 222
ZBJGM9070F-272 2000 2700 60 82.8 0 10 272
ZBJGM9070F-302 3002500 0 70 2.7 80 10 302
（1）.Rated Current: Temp. rise 40 °c TYP
（2）.Operating Temperature: -40 °c up to ＋125℃
ZBJGM9070F-402 3500 4000 80 2.5 80 10 402
Common Mode Line Filte ZBJGM1211Series
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTIC:
Part Number
Impedance
(Ω@100MHz)
DCR
(mΩ)
Max.
Rated
Current
(A) Max
Rated Volt.
(Vdc)max
IR
(MΩ)
Min
MARK
Min Typ
ZBJGM1211F-800 80 230 2.0 1212.0 5 10 800
ZBJGM1211F-231 2380 0 12.3.0 0 125 10 231
ZBJGM1211F-101 23100 0 12.3.0 0 125 10 101
ZBJGM1211F-301 175 4.350 0 1210.0 5 10 301
ZBJGM1211F-501 300 500 5.0 1210.0 5 10 501
ZBJGM1211F-701 500 700 6.0 8.0 125 10 701
ZBJGM1211F-801 600 800 8.0 8.0 125 10 801
ZBJGM1211F-102 750 1000 6.12.0 0 125 10 102
ZBJGM1211F-152 1501200 0 5.20.0 0 125 10 152
ZBJGM1211F-202 2001700 0 4.25.0 0 125 10 202
220ZBJGM1211F-222 0 2500 35.0 123.0 5 10 222
230ZBJGM1211F-272 0 2700 50.0 122.0 5 10 272
Common Mode Line Filte ZBJGM1513FSeries
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTIC: